NEFKWUA (-PR-)

ONTUMANbHbIW (-EE-)

KOM®OPTHbIN

CYBCUANPOBAHHbIWN (-S)

baraxx

TONbKO 3a AOMONHUTENBHYHO
nnarty

1 MmecTO 20 23 KT I CyMMOW Tpex
n3MepeHnin He 6onee 158 cm

2 MecTa 210 23 KI Kaxj0e W
CYMMOW Tpex nsmepeHunii He
6onee 158 cm

20 Kr 11 CyMMOW Tpex n3amepeHuin
He 6onee 158 cm

Py4yHas knagb

1 mecTo Becom L0 7 Kr v
rabapmutamm 56x36x23cm

1 mecTo Becom 0 7 Kr 1
rabapmtamu 56x36x23cm

1 mecTo Becom A0 10 Kr v
rabapmutamm 56x36x23cm

1 MeCcTo BeCOM A0 7 Kr u
rabapmtamn 56x36x23cm

Mpn pobposonbHOM obmeHe fo | Mpu A06poBOABHOM ObMeHe fo | Mpn [06poBOSABEHOM 0bMmeHe A0 | Jo6pOBObHbIN obmeH
Aathbl BblaeTa no | Aatel Bbl/1eTa no | Aatel BblJeTa no | paspeLueH 6e3 B3VIMaHUs
HEencrnoJsib30BaHHOMY 6unety | HercnoAL30BaHHOMY 6uneTy | Hemcnosb30BaHHOMY 6unety | 4JoNonHUTENbLHOro cbopa.
B3MMaeTca Wwrpad B pasmepe 30% | onnarta He B3MaeTCs. onnara He B31MaeTCcs.
oT Tapuda 3a KaXAbli
N3MeHSeMbll CerMeHT.
[106p0oBObHbIN obMmeH | Jo6pOBONbLHbIN obMeH | Jo6pOBONbLHbIN obmeH
pa3spellaeTcs B TOM >Xe Kjacce | pa3pellaercd B TOM Xe Knacce | paspellaetcd B TOM Xe Knacce
6poHupoBaHua (RBD) wn B | 6poHupoBaHus (RBD) 1 B npegenax | bpoHnpoBaHus (RBD) 1 B npeaenax
npegenax Cpoka AeNCTBNA | CpOKa AencTBuA aBmabuneta. lNpu | cpoka gencTBua asmabuneta. Mpu
aBuabuneta. [lpy  OTCYTCTBUWM | OTCYTCTBMWN MeCTa B TOM e Kjlacce | OTCYyTCTBMU MecTa B TOM Xe kJacce
. | Mecta B TOM  Xe  Knacce | BpoOHMpPOBaHNA (RBD) | 6poHmMpoBaHus (RBD)
[ o6poBonbHbLIN
06MeH H6poHVpOBaHUA (RBD) | nponssoauTca rMoBblILLEHNe | MPOU3BOANTCSA rnoBsblLLeHVEe
e NPOV3BOANTCA noebilleHve | (upgrade) o 6onee BbicOKOro | (upgrade) o 6onee BbLICOKOrO
e (upgrade) po 6onee BbICOKOrO | Tapuda € AOOOPOM pasHUUbl MO | Tapuda ¢ A06OPOM pasHULbl MO
Tapuda ¢ Ao60poM pasHuLbl MO | Tapudy. Tapuody.
Tapudy.
Mpn  po6poBonbHOM  obmeHe | [py  A06pOBONBHOM  obmeHe | [py  [O06POBOABLHOM  O6MeHe
MeHee, YeM 3a COPOK MWHYT A0 | MeHee, YeM 3a COPOK MUHYT AO | MeHee, YeM 3a COPOK MUHYT A0
Bblneta (HesiBKA Ha perc), no | BblleTa (HesiBKAa Ha peic), no | BblleTa (HedABKa Ha peic), no
HeMncrnosib30BaHHOMY 6unety | HeMcrNoNbL30BaHHOMY 6unety | HeMcrNoNbL30BaHHOMY 6unety
0obMeH 3anpeLLéH. B3vMaeTca wrpad 60% ot Tapuda. | B3umaetca wrpad 20% ot Tapuda.
ViameHeHve MapLupyTta He | I3meHeHune MapLupyTa He | I3meHeHune MapLupyTa He
paspeLueHo. pa3speLueHo. pa3speLueHo.
Downgrade (noHuxeHne ypoBHSA | Downgrade (MoHWXeHMe  ypoBHA | Downgrade (MOHMXeHMe  YPOBHS
npyvMeHeHHOro  Tapuda) He | NPYMEHEeHHOro Tapunda) He | NpYMeHeHHOoro Tapunda) He
pa3peLUéH. paspeLuéH. paspeLUéH.
ABnabunet BO3BpaTy He | Mpy Bo3BpaTe asBumabuneta Ao | Jo6pOBO/bHbIN BO3BpaT | [lo06pOBONbLHbIN obmeH 40
[o6poBoNbHBIA | NoANeXNT. Hencrnonb3oBaHHble BblaeTa yaepxmsaetcs wtpad 30% | NONHOCTLIO  HEWCNONb30BAHHONO | BbleTa paspeLleH 6e3 B3MaHng
BO3BpaT coopbl AODKHbI 6bITb | OT  Tapuda. [lpnm  Bo3BpaTe | aBMabuneta npomsBoanTCA 6e3 | Z4oNOoNHUTEeNbLHOro cbopa.
aBunabuneta BO3BpaLleHbl naccaxupy. C6op | aBnabuneta MmeHee, YeM 3a COPOK | yAep>KaHus AOMNONIHNTENBbHOrO
YR BO3Bpaty He NOAeXNT. MUHYT [0 BblieTa (HesiBKa Ha peric), | cbopa.




yaepxvBaeTtca wtpad 60% oT
Tapuda.

Hencrnonb3oBaHHbIE coopebl
AO/DKHBbI 6bITb BO3BpaLLeHbl

naccaxumpy. C6op YR Bo3BpaTy He
MOAJNIEXNT.

MNpwn Bo3BpaTe aBMabunetra meHee,
YeM 3a COpPOK MUHYT O BblieTa
(HesiBKa Ha peinc) yaepxmBaeTcs
wrpad 20% ot Tapmnda.
[l06poBONbHBIN BO3BpaT
paspelwleH B TedeHume 1 roga ot
AaTbl BbINNCKX aBrabunera.

Cknakun gns
peten

BHyTpeHHuUe peiichbl
ConpoBoxjaeMble feTn oT 2-X 40
14 net BKAOUUTENBHO - CKUOKQ
50% om mapudga.

HeconpoBoxzaeMsble 4eTn OT 6 40
14 net BKJHOUUTENBHO - CKUOKO
50% om mapudga.

BHyTpeHHue peicbl
ConpoBoxgaemble et OT 2-X A0
14 neT BKAOYUTENBHO - CKUOKa 50%
om mapuga.

HeconpoBoxgaeMble feTn oT 6 A0
14 neT BKIHOUNTENBHO - cKUOKA 50%
om mapuga.

BHyTpeHHue peiicbl
ConpoBoxjaemMble ety OT 2-X A0
14 neT BKIOUYNTENBHO - cCkKUOKa 50%
om mapuga.

HeconpoBoxzaeMble geTu oT 6 40
14 neT BKIHOUNTENBHO - cKUOKA 50%
om mapuga.

Me>xayHapoaHble peinchbl
ConpoBoxaaeMble geTu oT 2-X 40
11 net BKAOUUTENBHO - CKUOKQ
50% om mapudga.

HeconpoBoxzaeMsble 4eTn OT 6 40
11 neT BKJKYUTENBHO - CKUOKQ
50% om mapudga.

Me>xayHapoaHble peiicbl
ConpoBoxgaemble ety oT 2-X A0
11 neT BKIOUNTENBHO - ckUdka 50%
om mapuga.

HeconpoBoxgaeMble feTn OoT 6 A0
11 neT BKAKOUNTENBHO - cKUOKa 50%
om mapuga.

Me>xayHapoaHble peiichbl
ConpoBoxgaemble ety OT 2-X [0
11 neT BKIOUNTENBHO - CKUOKa 50%
om mapuga.

HeconpoBoxzaeMble getu oT 6 40
11 neT BKIHOUUTENBHO - ckUOKa 50%
om mapuga.

ConpoBoxzaemble feTn OT 2-X 40
14 net BKAKUYUTENBHO - CKUOKQ
50% om mapudga.

HeconpoBoxjgaemble et OT 6 40
14 net BKIOUUTENBHO - CKKUAKA
50% ot Tapuda.

Cknakn ans MJ1afeHLEeB:
PebeHok a0 2 ner 6e3
npefocTaBneHus OTZAe/IbHOro

MecCTa - He on/sia4yueaemcs.

PebeHok [0 2 ner C
npeAocTaBfeHneM  OTAeNbHOro
MecTa - ckudka 50% om mapudga.

Cknakn ansa MJlajeHLeB:
PebeHok 20 2 net be3
npesLocTaBneHus OTAeNIbHOro

MeCTa - He on/sa4ueaemcs.

PebeHok [0 2 ner C
npeAocTaBaeHneM OTAeNbHOro
MecTa - ckuoka 50% om mapuga.

Cknakn ansa MJlajeHLeB:
PebeHok 20 2 net be3
npefocTaBneHus OTAeNIbHOro

MecCTa — He on/sia4yueaemcs.

PebeHok [0 2 net C
npesoCTaBieHNeM OTAENbHOro
mecTa - ckudka 50% om mapuga.

Cknaxkn ansa MJ1aj€eHLeB:
PebeHok a0 2 ner  6e3
npesocTaBneHus OTAeNIbHOro

MeCTa - He on/sa4yueaemcs.

PebeHok J10 2 net C
npeAocTaBieHNeM  OTAeNbHOro
MecTa - ckudka 50% om mapuga.




JXEH,IJ1 (-PR-)

OHTAWNNDI (-EE-)

YXAWbI

CYBCNANANAHFAH (-S)

OpKamcbicbl 23 Kr-Fa AeuiHri 2

XyrTi TeriH 1 opbiH 23 Kr-Fa AeiiH xaHe yLu . 20 Kr >xaHe YL e/iLLeMHiH,
anbin ety Tek KOCbIMLLA aKbIMeH e/1LLIEeMHIH KOCbIHABICHI 158 cm- OPBIH KIHE YL ONLLEMHIR KOCbIHAbICH 158 cM-AeH acnaybl
HopMacsl AEeH acnaybl Kepek KocblHApICb! 158 CM-AeH acnaybl Kepek
Kepek
Vo et 1 opbIH 7 Kr-Fa fieMiH XxaHe 1 opbIH 7 Kr-Fa fieMiiH xaHe 1 opbiH 10 Kr-Fa AeiiH xaHe 1 opbIH 7 Kr-Fa fieMiH XoHe
enwemzepi 56x36x23 cm enemaepi 56x36x23 cm enwemaepi 56x36x23 cm enemzepi 56x36x23 cm
KongaHbinimaraH bunet 6oibiHWa | KongaHbinmaraH 6uneT 6onbiHWa | KongaHbliMaraH 6unet 6oribiHwa | EpikTi  albipbactay  KocbIMLUA
ylwy KyHiHe JeriH epikTi TypAe | ywy KyHiHe JeiliH epikTi TypAe | ywy KyHiHe JeliH epikTi TypAe | TesieMci3 pykcar eTinegi.
anbipbacTtay KkesiHAe TapudTeH | aibipbacTtay Ke3siHae Tenem | avibipbacray Ke3siHje Tenem
30% avibinnyn 9p e3repineTiH | anbiHGanAbI. anbiH6anabI.
cerMeHTKe anblHaAbl.
Epikti albipbactay con 6poHgay | Epikti anbipbactay con 6poHpay | EpikTi anbipbactay con 6poHzay
KnacblHAA (RBD) >xoHe  aye | knacbiHAa (RBD) xaHe aye 6unetTiH | knaceliHAa (RBD) aHe aye 6uneTTiH,
6uneTTiH  KONAaHbINY  Mep3iMi | KongaHblny Mep3iMi weriHAe | kongaHblny Mep3iMi LieriHae
WweriHge pykcaT eTinegi. Erep con | pykcaT etineai. Erep con 6poHaay | pykcat etinegi. Erep con 6poHaay
Epikri 6poHaay knacbiHZa (RBD) opblH | knaceiHAa (RBD) opbiH 6onmac§, knacelHAa (RBD) opbIH 6onmac§,
R 6osMaca, >KoFapblpak Tapudke | XXorFapblipak Tapudke eTiNn | Xofapblpak, Tapudke eTin
. eTin (upgrade), Tapnd amblpmacel | (upgrade), Tapud  arblpmachl | (upgrade), Tapud  amblpmachl
(KyHAi e3repTy) : . .
KOCbIMLLA TeneHe,. KOCbIMLLA TeneHe,. KOCbIMLLA TeNneHe,.
KongaHbinimaraH 6unet 6oibiHWa | Erep sayebunet yiuyra geriiH KbipblK | Erep ayebuneT yLiyFra geriH KblpblK,
YLIYFa KblpblK MUHYTTAH a3 yakbIT | MUHYTTaH a3 YyakbiIT  OypbliH | MUHYTTaH a3  YyakbiT  OypblH
KanfaHAa epikTi TypAe ablpbacTtay | karTapbiica  (peiicke  KenMmey), | KaTapbiica  (pericke  kenmey),
(pericke  kenmereH  Xafganaa) | TapudTeH KocbiMwa 60% arbinnyn | TapudTeH KocbiMwa 20% arbinnyn
pyKcaT eTinmensi. yCTanbIHaAbI. yCTanbIHaAbI.
BafbITTbl  aybICTbIPyFa  pykcaT | baFbITTbl  aybICTbIpyFa  pyKcaT | BaFbiTTel  aybICTbIpyFa  pykcat
eTinmenai. eTinmena,i. eTinmenai.
Downgrade (kongaHbinFaH Tapud | Downgrade (kongaHbiiFaH Tapud | Downgrade (KongaHbiiFaH Tapud
JeHremiH  TemMeHJeTy)  pykcaT | AeHreliH  TeMeHAeTy)  pykcaT | AeHreriH  TemeHAeTy)  pykcaT
eTinmMenai. eTinmMenai. eTinmMenai.
odye b6buner  KaWTapblIMangbl. | Oye  6uneT  ywyaaH  6ypbiH | TOnbIFbIMEH KONZaHblAMaraH aye | Tonblk KOJiAaHblIMaFaH
KonaaHblimaraH anbIMAap | KaTapFaH Xafjanga TapudTeH | buneTiH epikTi KaTapy KocCbIMLUA | aBMabuneTTi 83 epkiMeH KanTapy
ABuabunetTi | xonaywbifa kanTapbliagel. YR | 30% anbinnyn yctanagpl. Tenem yctamaw Xyprisinegi. KOCbIMLLA anbIm ycTanmaim
e3 epKimeH anbIMAapbl KanTapblIMaiabl. YUIyFa KbipblK MUHYTTaH a3 yakpIT | ¥LUyFa KbIpblK MUHYTTAH a3 yakbIT | XYyprisinesi.
KanTapy KanFaHAa (pericke KenmereH | KanfaHza (peincke KenmereH | ©3 epkiMeH KanTapyFa
XafFjarifa) aye 6UneTTi KaTapFaH | XaFAanaa) aye 6uneTiH KarTapFaH | aBnabuneTti  xasbin  bepreH
kesge TapudTteH 60% anbinnyn | kesge TapudTeH 20% albiNnyn | KYyHHeH 6actan 1 Xbln iwiHge

yCcTanagpl.

yCTanagpl.

pykcat eTinegi. KongaHbliMaraH




KonaaHblnmaraH anbiMaap
XonaywblFa  kantapblnagbl. YR
anbIMAapbl KanTapblAMariibl.

Epikti Kkavitapy oye  6uneTiH
WbIFapFaH KyHHeH 6actan 1 Xbin
iLiHAe pykcaT eTineai.

anbimzgap
KarTapblybl THIC.

XO1aylwlblfa

bananapfa
XeHinpikrep

Iwki peiicTep

Xeteneywici 6ap 6ananap 2
xactaH 14 xacka pAeniH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

XeTteneywici  xok 6ananap 6
XactaH 14 xacka peliH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

Iwki peicTep
XeTteneyuici 6bap 6ananap 2 actaH
14 xacka AeliH (Koca anfaHaa) -
50% xceHinoik.

Xeteneywici ok 6ananap 6
xactaH 14 acka JeniH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

Iwki peiicTep
XeTteneyuwici 6ap 6ananap 2 actaH
14 xacka jgeniH (Koca anfaHpa) -
50% xceHindik.

Xeteneywlici  xok 6ananap 6
xactaH 14 acka JeniH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHindik.

Xanbikapanslk peicrep
Xeteneywici 6ap 6ananap 2
XactaH 11 xacka peliH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

Xeteneywici >xok 6ananap 6
XactaH 11 xacka peliH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

Xanbikapanbik, peiictep
XeTteneyulici 6ap 6ananap 2 >actaH
11 Xacka AeniH (Koca anfaHaa) -
50% >ceHinoik.

Xeteneywlici  xok 6ananap 6
xactaH 11 »acka geniH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHindik.

Xanbikapanbik, peiictep
XeTteneyuici 6ap 6ananap 2 actaH
11 Xacka AeniH (Koca anfaHaa) -
50% x3ceHinoik.

Xeteneywlici ok 6ananap 6
xactaH 11 »acka JeniH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

XeTteneywici 6ap 6ananap 2
XactaH 14 >acka peliH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

Xeteneywici >xok 6ananap 6
xactaH 14 >acka peliH (koca
anfaHpaa) - 50% xceHinoik.

HapecTtenepre XeH,ingikrep
Xeke OpbIHCbI3 2 Xacka AeuiHri
6anara - mesieH6elioi.

Xeke OpbIHMeH 2 >acka AeuiHri
6anara - 50% xceHindik.

HapecTtenepre xeHingikrep
Xeke OpbIHCbI3 2 Xacka AeuiHri
banafa - meseHbelioi.

Xeke OpbIHMeH 2 Xacka AemiHri
6anara - 50% xceHinoix.

HapecTenepre XeH,ingikrep
Xeke OpbIHCbI3 2 Xacka AeuiHri
banafa - meseHbelioi.

Xeke OpbIHMeH 2 Xacka AeuiHri
6anara - 50% xceHinoix.

HapecTtenepre >eHingikrep
JXeke OpbIHCbI3 2 Xacka AeuiHri
b6anafa - meseHbelioi.

Xeke OpbIHMeH 2 >Xacka AeuiHri
6anara - 50% xceHinoik.




LIGHT (-PR-) OPTIMAL (-EE-) COMFORTABLE SUBSIDIZED (-S)
Free baggage 1 piece up to 23 kg and the sum of | 2 pieces up to 23 kg each and the | 20 kg and the sum of the three
Only with an additional fee the three dimensions must not sum of the three dimensions must | dimensions must not exceed 158
allowance
exceed 158 cm not exceed 158 cm cm
Carry-on 1 piece up to 7 kg and measuring | 1 piece up to 7 kg and measuring | 1 piece up to 10 kg and measuring | 1 piece up to 7 kg and measuring
luggage 56x36x23 cm 56x36x23 cm 56x36x23 cm 56x36x23 cm
In case of voluntary exchange | In case of voluntary exchange | Voluntary exchange before | Voluntary exchange is allowed
before the departure date for an | before the departure date for an | departure is allowed without | without any additional charge.
unused ticket, a penalty 30% of the | unused ticket, no fee is charged. charging an additional charge.
fare for each changing segment is | Voluntary exchange is permitted in | Voluntary exchange is permitted in
charged. the same booking class (RBD) and | the same booking class (RBD) and
Voluntary exchange is permitted in | within the validity period of the | within the validity period of the
the same booking class (RBD) and | ticket. If there is no availability in the | ticket. If there is no availability in the
within the validity period of the | same booking class (RBD), an |same booking class (RBD), an
Voluntary . : e : . : .
e ticket. If there |'s no availability in upgrade to a higher fare |§ allowed upgrade to a higher fare |§ allowed
the same booking class (RBD), an | with payment of the fare difference. | with payment of the fare difference.
change) . .
upgrade to a higher fare is allowed
with  payment of the fare | In case of voluntary exchange less | In case of voluntary exchange less
difference. than  forty  minutes  before | than  forty  minutes before
In case of voluntary exchange less | departure (no-show), an unused | departure (no-show), an unused
than  forty minutes before | ticket will be charged a penalty of | ticket will be charged a penalty of
departure (no-show), exchange of | 60% of the fare. 20% of the fare.
an unused ticket is not allowed. Rerouting is not  allowed. | Rerouting is not allowed.
Rerouting is not  allowed. | Downgrade is not allowed. Downgrade is not allowed.
Downgrade is not allowed.
Tickets are non-refundable. | In case of a refund before | Voluntary refund of a fully unused | Avoluntary refund of a completely
Unused taxes must be refunded to | departure, a penalty of 30% of the | ticket is carried out without | unused ticket is allowed without
the passenger. YR tax is non- | fareis withheld. withholding any additional fees. penalty.
refundable. In case of a refund less than forty | In case of a refund less than forty | Voluntary refund is allowed within
Voluntary . . :
refund minutes before departure (no-| minutes before departure (no-| 1 year from the date of ticket

show), a penalty of 60% of the fare
is withheld.
Unused taxes must be refunded to
the passenger. YR tax is non-
refundable.

show), a penalty of 20% of the fare
is withheld.

Voluntary refund is allowed within 1
year from the date of ticket
issuance.

issue. Unused taxes must be
refunded to the passenger.

Child discounts

Domestic flights

Domestic flights

Domestic flights




Accompanied children from 2 to 14
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
14 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

Accompanied children from 2 to 14
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
14 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

Accompanied children from 2 to 14
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
14 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

International flights
Accompanied children from 2 to 11
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
11 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

International flights
Accompanied children from 2 to 11
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
11 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

International flights
Accompanied children from 2 to 11
years old inclusive - charge 50% of
the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6 to
11 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

Accompanied children from 2 to
14 years old inclusive - charge 50%
of the fare.

Unaccompanied children from 6
to 14 years old inclusive - charge
50% of the fare.

Discounts for infants:
infant under 2 years old without a
seat - no charge.

infants under 2 years old with a
seat - charge 50% of the fare.

Discounts for infants:
infant under 2 years old without a
seat - no charge.

infants under 2 years old with a seat
- charge 50% of the fare.

Discounts for infants:
infant under 2 years old without a
seat - no charge.

infants under 2 years old with a seat
- charge 50% of the fare.

Discounts for infants:
infant under 2 years old without a
seat - no charge.

infant under 2 years old with a
seat - charge 50% of the fare.




